900556882 07/02/2020
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM584446

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Security Interest
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Gamblit Gaming, LLC 07/01/2020 Limited Liability Company:
DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: SPV 47,LLC
Street Address: 4001 Kennett Pike, Suite 302
City: Wilmington
State/Country: DELAWARE
Postal Code: 19807
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19
Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 87880303 SQUADRON COMMANDER
Serial Number: 87897770 MODEL G o
Serial Number: 87897815 TS TRISTATION 3
Serial Number: 87918388 GRAB §
Serial Number: 87918377 DICE ARENA %
Serial Number: 87918485 GRAB! =4
Serial Number: 88021524 GBIT S
Serial Number: 88021532 GAMBLIT DS
Serial Number: 88064346 GAMBLIT ARENA E:,
Serial Number: 88064356 MODEL GX
Serial Number: 88064387 QUADSTATION
Serial Number: 88064401 GAMBLIT QUADCADE
Serial Number: 88065177 GRAB POKER LIVE!
Serial Number: 88142601 GTOP
Serial Number: 88143654 CANNONBEARD'S TREASURE
Serial Number: 88236159 GEM FLUX
Serial Number: 88330818 TREASURE FLIGHT
Serial Number: 88357598 NAVY BLITZ
Serial Number: 88403803 Z1G ZAG POKER
IRADENARK

900556882

REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0328




CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

6179517790
ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com
Ronald M. Duvernay

Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street
Ropes & Gray LLP

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

BCCI-283-153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ronald M. Duvernay

SIGNATURE:

/r duvernay/

DATE SIGNED:

07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=SPV Amendment#page1 .tif
source=SPV Amendment#page?2.tif
source=SPV Amendment#page3.tif
source=SPV Amendment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0329




GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC

FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES
TRADEMARKS AGREEMENT
July 1, 2020

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES
TRADEMARKS AGREEMENT (the “Amendment”), is dated as of July 1, 2020, and entered into by and
between Gamblit Gaming, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Grantor™) and SPV 47, LLC
(“Grantee”) (Grantor and Grantee are each individually a “Party” and together the “Parties™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, both Grantor and Grantee are party to that certain Grant of Security Interest in
United States Trademarks Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2019 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the recitals of the Agreement reference a certain Security Agreement, dated as of
August 21, 2019, by and between Grantor and Grantee; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to correct this reference to the
Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein
contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the
meanings given to them in the Agreement.

2. Amendment to the Agreement. The Parties hereby stipulate and agree that the correct
date for the Security Agreement referenced in the recitals of the Agreement is December 30, 2016.
The second paragraph of the recitals of the Agreement is amended and restated as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain security agreement dated as of December 30, 2016
by and between Grantor and Grantee (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules
thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the
“Security Agreement”), as security for all Secured Obligations, Grantor granted to
Grantee a continuing security interest in, lien on, and right of set-off against all
Trademarks (as defined below) of Grantor, whether now owned or existing or hereafter
acquired or arising; and

3. No Other Changes. Except as modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect are hereby ratified and reaffirmed by
the Parties.

4. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to its choice of law provisions.

5. Execution in Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each
of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single

84185901_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0330



contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Amendment by facsimile or
in electronic (i.e., “pdf” or “tif” format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed
counterpart of this Amendment.

6. Successors and Assigns. This Amendment will be binding on and shall inure to the
benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

84185901_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0331



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
and delivered as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC

By:

Name: Eric Meyerhofer
Title:

ceo

[Signature Page to First Amendment to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0332



DocuSign Envelope |ID: 666FBFF0-A620-417F-8EEA-0041F1684E08

GRANTEE:

SPV 47, LLC

DocuSigned by:
gy [l g
y: -

D3B1171D6111442
Name: Jeffrey Chung
Title: Manager

[Signature Page to First Amendment to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks Agreement]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2020 REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0333



